# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3D Scanners Ltd.	11/14/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitutoyo Corporation	
Street Address:	20-1, Sakado 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Takatsu-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-8533	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6611617

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125562100

Email: sshen-frattura@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15437.112001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Shen-Frattura

Total Attachments: 1 source=6611617#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0658

500706440

. 구 840,00 THIS DEED is made the 14 day of November 2008

**BETWEEN:** 

02569522

Fa

- (1) <u>3D SCANNERS Ltd.</u>, a company registered in England and Wales under company number <del>03572188</del> and having its registered office at East Midland Airport, Castle Donington, Derby DE74 2SA ("the Licensor"); and
- (3) <u>MITUTOYO CORPORATION</u>, a company registered in Japan and having its registered office at 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi 213-8533, Japan ("the Licensee").

THE Licensor hereby grants to the Licensee a non-exclusive, worldwide licence under the patent(s) set out in the Schedule below within United States for exploitation of hardware and software relating to Manual Articulated Arms and Laser Scanners.

## **Schedule**

Patent No. US 6,611,617 filed on Jul 25, 1996 entitled "Scanning apparatus and method" – U.S.A.

AS WITNESS the parties have caused this Deed to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED as a Deed by Mitutoyo Corporation acting by Toru Nakagawa

Executive Vice-President

EXECUTED as a Deed by 3D Scanners Ltd acting by Bart Van Coppenolle and Olivier Georis

CEO

CTO

PATENT RECORDED: 11/17/2008 REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0659